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Academic Calendar for S. E. (IT) – Sem. III 

(ODD SEMESTER – July to November 2023) 
 

Date Day Activity 

17-07-2023 Monday 
Term Begins  

Display of Assignment List in respective labs 

22-07-2023 Saturday Deadline for Mini Project group formation 

26-07-2023 Wednesday Mini Project guide allocation 

29-07-2023 Saturday Mini Project Title finalization  

12-08-2023 Saturday 
Attendance Record Analysis till 11/08/23 

 IT Academic Audit 11:00 am onwards 

14-08-2023 & 

19-08-2023 

Monday to 

Saturday 
Conduction of Periodic Test-I & Mentor Meet-I 

23-08-2023 Wednesday Mini Project Review Meet – I (11:15 AM onwards) 

11-09-2023 Monday 
Final date for uploading of Internship Report (FE 

Internship Sem II) 

19-09-2023 to 

23-09-2023 
Tuesday to Saturday Mid-Term Break (Ganesh Chaturthi Vacation) 

4-10-2023 &  

5-10-2023 

Wednesday 

Thursday 
CodeStorm Hackathon Event 

6-10-2023 Friday Attendance Record Analysis till date 

09-10-2023 to 

12-10-2023 
Monday to Thursday Conduction of Periodic Test-II & Mentor Meet-II 

18-10-2023 Wednesday Mini Project Expo (11:00 AM onwards) 

23-10-2023      

to 

27-10-2023 

Monday 

to 

Friday 

Remedial Teaching Week 

28-10-2023 Saturday 
Final Submission(uploading) of assignments for all 

courses for certification. 

30-10-2023 Monday 
Conduction of Oral & Practical Exams and Internal KT 

Exams 

01-11-2023 

to 

03-11-2023 

Wednesday 

to Friday 
Course File Submission 

20-12-2023 Tuesday Official Term End 
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